

## PPF welcomes the election of Christoph Mainusch as an independent member of ProSiebenSat.1's Supervisory Board

PPF Group ("PPF") welcomes the election of Christoph Mainusch as an independent member of the Supervisory Board of ProSiebenSat.1 Media SE ("ProSiebenSat.1") at the company's annual general meeting today. Mr. Mainusch's expertise and experience will benefit all shareholders of ProSiebenSat.1.

PPF is pleased that the ProSiebenSat.1 shareholders have expressed their desire for Mr. Mainusch, an expert in the German television broadcasting business, joining the company's Supervisory Board.

Separately, PPF also welcomes the re-election of Klára Brachtlová, a senior Central European Media Enterprises ("CME") executive, to the Supervisory Board of ProSiebenSat.1, at the AGM.

## Notes for editors:

**PPF Group** operates in 25 countries, investing in financial services, telecommunications, media, ecommerce, and other sectors, including real estate, biotechnology and transportation. PPF Group's geographical reach spans Europe, North America, Asia and Africa. The Group owns assets valued at EUR 43.5 billion and employs 52,000 people globally (30 June 2023).

## Contact for media:

Leoš Rousek Head of External Communications T +420 224 174 214 media@ppf.eu